

IC CONNECT™ Rain Watch™ PROMOTION

April – July 2019

IC CONNECT™ Rain Watch™ Promotion Buy (1) IC-IN & Receive (1) Rain Can Complimentary!

In an effort to increase the number of courses utilizing the Rain Watch Central Control feature, starting April 1 and ending July 31, 2019 Rain Bird Golf will be offering the IC CONNECT Rain Watch Promotion.

The Rain Watch feature is intended to automatically respond to rainfall events, designed to adjust system operation by altering sprinkler runtime to take full advantage of natural rain and reduce that from the nights/days operation. It eliminates over-watering, by pausing, adjusting or cancelling irrigation during a rainfall event.

All eligible purchase orders for this program must be clearly marked with code <u>EDD-ICIN</u>. Any purchase orders omitting the required <u>EDD</u> code will not be eligible for the promotion.

Details and conditions for the promotion are outlined below. If you have any questions, please contact your District Sales Manager or Customer Service at **1-800-282-1933**.

- Promotion is available for US Rain Bird Golf Distributors only.
- Promotion only applies to HS4000 (IC-IN) & F69400 (Rain Can).
- Rain Bird will promote the Rain Watch promotion through mailers and flyers to the golf market.
- Latest date to place an order is July 31st, 2019 by 5:00pm PST.
- Products shall ship within regular lead-time however due to expected high demand Rain Bird reserves the right to ship promotional orders at its convenience.
- Normal freight rules apply.
- Promotion cannot be applied to existing orders and cannot be combined with any other program, promotion, or offer(s).
- No PTM/PMC orders should be combined with the Rain Watch Promotion.
- Rain Bird Standard Sales Terms and Conditions apply.
- All distributor accounts must be in good standing to be eligible.
- All orders are subject to approval by Rain Bird.